DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

LRedfE R . FACILLTIE . REA( PROFLETY

: N

.*‘ 1525 EAST  JEFFERSON  STREET BROOKSYILLE, FLORIDA 34601

lo.,‘o' P 352.754.4060 F 352.754.4423 W  www. HernandoCounty.us
MEMORANDUM

TO: CARLA ROSSITER-SMITH, CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

VIA: LILLIAN HOYT, OPERATIONS ASSISTANT

FROM: ] SCOTT HERRING, P.E., PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR/COUNTY ENGINEERW_
DATE: APRIL 30, 2024

RE: 22-CGOO39 ELGIN BLVD FROM DELTONA BLVD TO MARINER BLVD SW LAP PROJECT
PO #22001029

The Elgin Blvd from Deltona Blvd to Mariner Blvd sidewalk LAP project is now complete. We are
forwarding the following documents for processing:

I.  Final Pay Request #10

2. Consent of Surety

3. Final Release of Liens

4. Final Completion Letter

5. Final Payment Checklist

6. Vendor Performance Evaluations (including Construction Contractor, Construction
ngineering Inspection and Material Testing)

Please proceed with the agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval of the Elgin
Blvd from Deltona Blvd to Mariner Blvd Sidewalk LAP project.

Funding is available for Pay Request No. 10 FINAL int eh amount of $124,349.93 in the following accounts:
Retainage fund account 1013 (Constitutional Gas Tax) account 2050202 (Retainage-Augustine Contr) in
the amount of $56,865.87 and expense fund 1013 (Constitutional Gas Tax) Department O32Il (Debt
Srv/Reserv-Const GT) Account 5616371 (Improv-Sidewalks) in the amount of $67,484.06.

The original purchase order amount was $1,206,337.04 revised by 7 change orders for a net decrease
of the contract amount by ($1,535.72) resulting in a final contract amount of $1,204,801.32. If
additional information is needed, please contact me. Thank you.

Pc: Scott Nelson, Project Manager

Todd Crosby, Assistant County Engineer
Elaine Singer, Finance Manager

Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator

Joseph Goulart, Purchasing Agent Il

Maria Hobbs, Grants Compliance Analyst
Shaun Kusnierczak, Grant & Revenue Manager



APPLICATION AND RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT

Page 1 of 2

T (OWNET)

PROJ

ECT:

Hernando County
Board of County Commissioners
20 North Main Street, Suite 460

ELGIN BLVD. SIDEWALK PROJECT
ELGIN BLVD. FROM DELTONA BLVD.

TO MARINER.

Brooksville FL 34601-34668 PROJECT NUMBER: FPN 439508-1-58-01 PERIOD TO:
FROV. (CONTRACTOR). ViA PROFESSIONAL ArchitectEngineer):
Augustine Construction, Inc. Hernando County 1/24/2024
2495 Keystone Road 1525 E. Jefferson Street
Tarpon Springs, FL 34688 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601 [ cONTRACT DATE: ]
727-940-3184 ATTENTION: Lillian Hoyt 1/30/2023 |
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT jon is mee for Payment, as shown balow, in jon with the Contract (ATTACH SCHEDULE OF VALUES).
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF WORK AMOUNT
cio DATE 1|ORIGINAL CONTRACTPRICE . ... ......vvvunn . $ 1.206,337.04
NUMBER | APPROVED ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2INETCHANGEORDERS . ... ... .............. $ -1,635.72
2 14-Jul 72,402.14 3|CURRENT CONTRACTPRICE ... ....... K] 1,204,801.32 |
3 4-Aug 40,731.66 4 |8 1.204,801.32 |
4 1-Nov 0.52 5
5 16-Nov 0.00 0.00 RK (s _- )|
6 $114,669.00
)
[ TOTALS 113,133.80 114,669.52
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER -1,635.72 RETAINAGE HELD ........................... | S 0.00

The urdersigned LONTRAGTOR cerlif.es that lo tne test of the GONTRAL 1 OR'G knowlecge, i
accarcance with the Contract Docurnents; (2) that all previous progress payment received on accourt of WORK done
of the CONTRACTOR which have incurred in connection with the WORK covered by prior APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENT numkered 4 through 1 inclusive; {3) that lifle to all materials anc equipment incorporated in
ON FOR PAYMENT will pass to HERNANDC COUNTY (Owner) at time of paymant ‘ree and ciear of all liens, claims, security interests and

now due CONTRACTOR.

said WORK or otherwise listed in or covered by this APPL!
encumbrances: a (d) that 'ﬂe urrent payment shown

formation and belief that

7} the WORK covered by this APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT has been completed in
he CONTRACT referred to above hava been applied to discharge in full ail obligations

CONTRACTOT:I:I/&((‘.W&

DATE: /{3/13’/2

NOTARY SEAL
State of. FLORIDA

Notary Public:
My Commission expires

.

PROFESSIONAL'S/RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT (ArchitectEngineer):

Subscribed and sworn to before me ghis [ ! day of Hﬂ:ﬂ&“ 2024
issi ZW ] R usw CHRISTE
]

In 1ce with contract D

{with supporting d ion) meets the
DATED: /7A. 20 24 P
COUNTY'S RECOMMENDATION OF PAYMENT:
DATER ) 24

BY:

based on on-site observations and the data comprising the above application, the PROFESSIONAL hereby certifies to HERNANDO COI
(OWNER), that te the best of the PROFESSIONAL'S knowledge, information and belief, the WORK is in accerdance with the Contract Documents and the APPLICATION FOR PRy
of the Cantract Documents and payment of the AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMEN
roject Manager

ry L s

i Florida
1188

REA My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2026
""""" Bonded through National Notary Assn.

— Scott Nelson

AMOUNT APPROVED FOR PAYMENT:

$124,349.93

TITLE:__Public Works Director / County Engineer

J./Scott Herring

'Z’XFON is recommended. //"

PO 22001029 - PayApp10 / Final Pay
Line 2) 03211-5616371-110040

Retainage) 1013-2050202

TOTAL:

NET PYMT
$ 67,484.06

$ 56.865.87
$124,349.93


abertram
Highlight

abertram
Highlight

abertram
Highlight

abertram
Highlight


AIA DOCUMENT G703

Project Name and Number: ELGIN BLVD SIDEWALK PROJECT. DELTONA BLVO. TO MARINER. FPN 439508-1-58-01

Application for Payment Number: 10 (Ten) Final Contractor: Augustine Construction, Inc.
APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ELGIN BLVD. FROM DELTONA BLVD. TO MARINER BLVD. PAGE 2 0F 2
APPLICATION NUMBER: 10 Final APPLICATION DATE: 1/24/2024 PERIOD TO: 1/24/2024
1] 2, 3 4 s 6 7] 8] o] 10] 1 12] 13 14] 15] 16 17,
| | | WORK COMPLETED TO DATE TOTAL COMPLETED AND BALANCE OF WORK TO
| | [PREVIOUS APPLICATIONs | THIS PERIOD STORED TO DATE [ COMPLETE
| T T
(revac ‘ ‘ [ X
SCHEDULED (NOT QUANTITY %COVPIFTED QUANTTY [4- RETAINAGE HELD @
| 1 DESCRIPT:ON OF WORE LoV, QUAVTITY. TVALLE ("CTA. SCHEDJLED VALUE |4X5| QUANT TV TOTAL VALUE 5x2l aoavtoy | TOTAL VALUE |5 OR 10) .. (748] | VAWUE 8410411 113/-8) 13 VALE 16-13] % (23X5%) |
1|MOBILIZATION LS. 1 I §75,000.001 095 671,25000 008 $3,750.00] 1] §75,000.00;  100.00% ) ~ s000 $0.00.
1A2|VOT €0 1% 534874 T $338.74 | 50.00] 1a $348.74]  100.00% 0 $0.£0 30.00
1a5]MOT ED 7 $174.37! 7 517437 | 56.00] ) 7 $174.37)  100.00% [ 50.00] s6.00,
1 2 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC LS Al 50.000.00 | $50,000.001 0.95| $47,500.00 0.051 $2.500.90 T 50,000.001 100.00% 0 $0.00 $0.00
| 3 WORK ZONE SIGN ED 17.250 026 §4,485.00 16795" $4,366.70. 4551 $118.30] 17250 $4,485.00]  100.00% [ $0.00| $0.00
= 3A7 | WORK ZONE SIGN ED 1,551 0.26 N $403.76! | $0.00] 155}1 $403.76 1551 $403.26 100.00% a $0.00 $0.00
3A WORK ZONE SIGN ED 5,400 N 0.26 ! $1,404.001 50,001 54005 $1,404.00 5400 $1,404.00! 100.00% 0 50.00! $C. 00,
4| CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, 1101, | g a1.100 o | I 1 | |
VP_DRUM_OR LCD ¢ $4521.00)  1439: 51583011 3108] $3a1.44! 17495 $1,920.45!  4257%| 23605 52,5965 0
L i R | eo | sss on 52,596.55 soso] $0.00 o sooal  ooox| assos
[ 4| CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES L ILDI, | gp 5.400 o | ‘ [ i i
VP_DRUM, OR LCD e $594.00 2800 $198.00: $0.00, 1800 $i192.00!  3333% 3600
. , DI, 1 |
| S m:s;lzgf Rop o areans Eg S50 o | -$396.00 50,00 sosol | o sl cows| s
[CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN I i
5|LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING FD. 1.500 o.e7
DEVICE) $105.00 $0.00f 50,00/ 0 $0.001 0.00% 1500
|CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN i
5A|LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING FC. -1,500 0.07 l | |
DEVICE) -$105.00 __s0.00! 50.00 [ 50.00! 0.00%, 1500 -5105.00| 50.00,
i |PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE = 200 1080 i 1 et
SIGN, TEMPORARY | = $3,150.00 L $0.001 5020 0 sa.ogl . 0.00% 300 $3,150,00, SO.og’
7
I o sl =8 1as0 43,150.00 | $0.00! 00l | o soool  ooox
___ 7/SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 12,631 100 $12,631.00 300 $300.00 s0.001 300 $300.00} 238%| 12331
i 7A7SEDIMENT BARRIER LF -12331 1.00 -$12,331.00} $0.00. 50.00 0 $0.08! 0.00% -12331
{ 8!SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE EA 2 750.00 I 5 ,soom‘ sa.nni 5”0' I 0 s0.00! 0.00% 2
8A|SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE EA 2 750,00 ‘ 51,500.00] 000" 5000 I ol 5000 0% r
9/INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 10 100.00 | $1,000.00, 7 §700.00° $0.00¢ ! 7| s700.00;  70.00% 3l
9A7INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA -3 100,00 -$300.00 soco. $0.201 0 $c.00! - 0.00% 3
BiMOWING AC 544 10000 ! $544.00, 25636 $254.96° | 50.001 | 25696, $230.96i  .46.87% 2.8504! .0
1 10A7iMOWING AC 289 10000 | -5289.04] | $0.00 ] A 50.00! { o $c.00! 0.00%| _-2.8904 -5289.04
11{CLEARING & GRUBBING AC | 283 62.500.00 | 5$183,125.00, 293! 518312500 ! $c.00i 293 $183,125.001 ~ 100.00% [
11A2/CLEARING & GRUSBING Ac a.ic 6250000 | $6,250.00] 0107 $6,250.00. ] $0.00 L 0] .66250.00  100.00% 0
1145 CLEARING & GRUSBING AC 0.05 6250000 | $3,125.00 5.05 $3,12500° $0.00! i 005, $3,12500!  100.00% 0
12| REMOVAL EXISTING CONCRETE sY 1,188 35.00 $41,580.00 1:88| $4158000.  s000| 1188)  $41,580.00:  100.00% 0| X
12AIREMOVAL EXISTING CONCRETE SY 450 35.00 _ $15,75¢ i3 333.16! $11,660.60" 50001 ! 333.16, $11,660.60 ¢ 74.04% 116.34 4,089 401 $0.00
12A7|REMOVAL EXISTING CONCRETE sY -118.8¢ 3500 | -$4,089.40! 50.00 SD,Q!L7 1 | 50.00! 0.00% -116.84 -$4,089.40 $0.00
12A2{REMOVAL EXISTING CONCRERE SY 39 3500 | $1,365.80 39! $1,365.60 50,00 3 39 $1,365.00 100.00% 0. $0.! $0.00
12A31REMOVAL EXISTING CONCRERE sY 128.54 3500 | $4,098.901  128.51  $4,498.90] i ) $0.90, 12854 $4,498.90!  100.00% o $0.80 5000,
‘.SiREMWM' EXISTING CONCRETE sy 38 3500 l . I | ! I | |
. ) H 51355.9[14 a1 $808.35 $0.00, 23.11 MA_‘ sss&w
| TE i
138 g, - SHISTING CONCRE L sk 5500 | -$556.15 so0a! 000 o 0000 coow| 1589 555615, sn_og{
I 3 USE #' | | |
| [?quYl;-cagl’éstl e O HRee EA H 0000 $2,800.00 1 50.00 50.00 | 0 sn.oo! 0.00% 18, 5280000 $0.00|
iMAILBOX, F&I SINGI INC HOUSE #'S | | i
| 14%7aom sicEs) = ol e 2008 -52,800.00. | $0.00 50.00 | o i ooox 1 $2.8000 s000
15{REGULAR EXCAVATION [ 985 200 1 51,870.00 580.9°  $1,161.80 5. $10.00 | 5859  $1,17180  5948% 3991 $0.00|
| 15A7'REGULAR EXCAVATION oy -309.1 200 | $798.20 i 3000 50.00 | o $0.00,  0.00% 3991 50.00|
16IEMBANKMENT cY 958 200 | $1,936.00 9631 $1,926.00 $0.00 | 963 $1,926.00i  99.48% 5 $0.00|




P :
[~ 16A7]EMBANKMENT o s 200 -s10.09] 5000 $0.00] T 0 5000 0.00%]
17| EMBANKMENT - (TCE) =2 3 200 $18.00] s $18.00 50.00 9 $18.001  100.00%
18| CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL | ¢ % v I i
| /13000 PSI WIFIBERMESH) - $20,400.00, 731 $4,26600 $0.00 71 sa2e600!  2081%
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL
184 3000 PSI WIFIBERMESH) el -10 600.00 -ss,noo.ooI $0.00, $0.00. o so.oui 0.00%
|CONGRETE GLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL B T i
18A% 13000 PSI WIFIBERMESH) o 1o.08 50000« -$10,134.00 5000/ $0.00 0 5000 0.00%
. 1? TLEYS' DITCHBOTTOM. TYPE . <10 = ! akalll $3,450.60 1 $3,450.00 $0.00 1 3, 450.anl 100.00%
50| FIPE CULVERT, OPY MATL, OTHER & - Srnn 1
SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH_ 15" SD ~ $19,740.00 9 $1,74000 $0.00 s4|  $1976000/  10000%
208 |FIPE CULVERT, O MATL, OTHER s a2 1050 [ | ‘ I
SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH 15" SD - $8,520.00 22 $8,82000 $0.00) | 42, $8m2000!  10000%
20A2 PIPE CULVERT. OPT MATLERIAL LF 6 21000 $13,440.00 6  $13,44000] s0.00! 5] $13,04000i  100.00%|
20A5 |PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATLERIAL w 56 21000 | $11,760.00 56 511,760.00 $0.00, 56| 511,7%60.00.  100.00%
FLOWABLE FILL (INCLUDED IN UNIT oF o T ‘ ! [ [ I
COST OF 430-174-215 - DO NOT BID F 55.00 s0.00 _su0| 2l OL $0.00! _#DV/O!
20A6 |PIPE SHORT LOAD CHARGES EA . 60143 560143 1 $601.43) $0.00 3] 1] 5601431 100.00%
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - = Y 2.650.00 | | | |
ELLIPTICAL/ARCH_ 15" SO i $2,650.00, 1 $285000! $0.90 1| $2,65000!  10000%) 0 $0.60¢
21A2|WITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL EA : 2850 $10,600.091 2| 6530000 i s0.0] 1 2 50.00%, 2 $5,300.00] $0.004
7145 |MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL EA 2 285000 | 55,300,001 $0.00 i $0.001 i [ 000%) 2 6530000 $0.00!
72| PEDESTRIANBICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, | ¢ = . l T i
42" TYPE 1 sl $80,180.00 40| ssas000 50,00 40 $8ac000  1083% 340 $71,740.00 .00l
|PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, I |
M v A -5¢3,799.38 soza| 50.00 a soool  ocox zrssl  .saazesa $0.00
I PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE RAILING, STEEL,
2205 4or TvpE 3 EF 83,20 2n.m 51755520 1 so.onl 5000 o so00l 0.00% 55 !
PEDESTRIANBICYCLE RAILING, STEEL, i i i }
A7 4o TvPE 4 i Sz 2t o ;sm,ags.&;! l 5000 5001 0 50.00: ooox| a0 s103ms42 s0.0c}
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D (3000 P8I 1 i i T
2 WFIBERMESH LF 300 2400 s7200.00] s0.001 so.o0i o socol  ooox 300/ $7,20000 scocl
CONCRETE CURB. TYPE D (3000 PSI i ] T | i
A7\ FIBERMESH: Lp 200 4.0 $7,20050] $0.00' $0.00: 0 000! 2.00% 300! -67,200.00 s0.0|
52 |CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPEF | = B i i ; 0
] (3000 PSI WIFIBERMESH| $3,087.00 $0.00] sacs! ) $0.00 0.00% 103 $2,987.00) $0.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE F i T 7 i f
| 8700 PSi WIF IBERMESH, | WF o3 00 | 5298750} $0.00' s0.0] ol $0.00 2.00% -103! -52,987.00 0.0l
I j5 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THick 3000 | ¢ 6701 Fores ‘ ] ! | I i l
PSI WIFIBERMESH) 8 . $406,860.0)  6285.96:  $377,157.60! $0.00 6285.96|  $377,157.60° 92.70% A495.04, $29.792.40/ $6.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" Thick (3000 T I 7 T l
2587 | o) WIFIBERMESH) B Ay 80100 L -sz_sguucl $0.00¢ s000l | o0 $0.00! 0.00%| 43506 52970240 50.001
CONCRETE SIDEWALK. 4" Thick (3000 ' e
2583 1ps1 WIFIBERMESH ) s 328 w00 | 53,832.80 63.88! 53,8320 s0.0! | o | 100.00%; 0 $0.00 se.00i
CONCRETE SIDEWALK and DRIVEWAYS, i
26| | sy 1702 88.00
5" THICK {2000 PSI WIFIBERMESH) 5149,776.0¢ 17uzl sus,ns.nul $0.001 1702]  $149,77600!  100.00% 0 5000, $6.00
oo o | o | | ] | |
! sersssool  247.81) 521807281 8000 57,0400 32781  $28ma72e  casv| 1489 $13,040.72 .00
! oo, _____$704000, 32 28] 68.87%| S = 0,
i [CONCRETE SIDEWALK and DRIVEWAYS
zsnl < | sy | aeste 88.00 I | | | ‘ |
e THICK (3000 PSt WIFIBERMESH) -513,060.72 s0.00 s0.0¢! o socc! ... 000  -148.8 $13,040.72 7.20,
T .
e O S ey ™ & | | e | | I : :
ek ) $3,432.00 33)  $3.43200| s0.00' 39 s3e3zcol  200.00% 0 0.00 50.00;
CONCRETE SIDEWALK and DRIVEWAYS |
2683, " sy 4683 88.00 : | :
6" THICK (3000 PSI W/FIBERMESH) $4,121.04 46,33 $4,121.04 $0.00- 46,83 $4,121.04!  100.00% 0 s0.00 030!
CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK i ]
27000 P8I WIFBERMESH - (TCE) Br a 80 ssame00] 2311 $1,98124, s0.00! sl siserze  sosex| 159 $1,330.76, $0.09'
274 CONCRETE ORIVEWAYS, 6" THICK - P o [ I T I T
| 27A]3000 PSI WIFIBERMESH) - (TCE) " <18 - o s13376] 50.00 s0.00! a socc.  ooow|  -1sssl 5133476 sa.06!
=, (Dvesﬁg\rrfm WARNINGS (AOANAD » o7 w00 | swmnol 20| $750000 60, i 54.150.00§ 450, sn,vca.mz! 317 $6,20200 50001
DETECTABLE WARNINGS (ADA MAT) I
AT vELLOw) | s a7 20 | 824 20| 50.00] sozol 0 50.00) ooos| 317 -$8,242.00 50.00;
29|PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA SOD sY | ees 31 $3572056, 45200  $35,728.56 50 =} $35,728561  10000%) o
2042]PERFORMANCE TURF, BA 1A SOD sv 475 378 si79s50]  47s.00]  $1,795.50] so.00! 5179550 100.00% o
29A3]PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA SOD sv 8,000 amm | $3024000]  7028.56|  $26,56795 97144 $3,672081 53020000 10000%' o
79R7 |PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA SOD sy 1,587 378 $5,998.86 $0.00 1587 $5,998.86/ 1587.00 $5,998.86  10000% o
[
¥ lPERFORMANCE TURF, FLORMTAMBAD: |] & 1702 e s196536  asazl $207.99, 1 $0.00, 4,002 saorsel 26wl sesvsss) 7,75731] $0.00




‘ ‘ —
30A7 PERFORMANCE TURF, FLORITAMSOD | S | -1657.568 | 468 JE— i so0) ol soool oo
GOPHER TORTOISE PERMITTING AND ==
3 mappinG il ! 25000 $2500.00 1 $2,50000 | 56.00! ] 250000 10000%
|GOPHER TORTOISE PERMITTING AND : S
A mappING ol ' RIS $8,786.C0, 3 5878600 s0.00! 1 sezmsool  10000%
GOPHER TORTOISE BURROWS i S R
32 |EXCAVATIONS = ¥ e $2,00.00, { $0.00 | ~ s0.0] ol scool  o.00%
GOPHER TORTOISE BURROWS =
324 | xeAvAT] B S oo 1.50000] | 50,001 50.00 0 so.on! 0.00%
GOPHER TORTOISE BURROWS 1
327 ExXCAVATIONS = 2 w000 | -5600.00, | 50.00 s000] ol 5000 0.00%.
| 33/GOPHER TORTOISE RELOCATIONS EA 7 150000 | $10,500.00] sc.0] 50.00] o 50001 0,00%
33A| GOPHER TORTOISE RELOCATIONS ) s 150000 | 67,5000 5000 $0.00] o] $000'  000%
3347 GOPHER TORTOISE RELOGATIONS ) 2 1,500.00 1 S3go000] | 5020 o] 001 oco%
34/ SNGLE POST SIGN, FURNISH AND = 5 = | i T
INSTALL_GROUND MOUNT, <12 SF 51,170.00] s0c0 2| suiocol  10000%
ven |SINGLE POST SIGN, FURNISH AND 1 I
=A GROUND MOUNT, <12 SF. s 4 swaon 1y $2340.00 so20! s d sau000] _ 30000] 0 ! 1
| 35/SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 11 21500 | 52,365.00 10 $2,15000, 1 3] $2,365.001 _ 100.00% [ 5000 50.00,
36/SINGLE POST SIGN. REMOVE S 3 3000 590,00 5090 3 3] $9000 _.100.00%, ) 50.00 $0.00]
36A7 |SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE AS 1 3000 | s3000 1 1] $30.001  100.00% | 0 $0.00. 50.00!
37| MULTLPOST SIGN, F&1 GROUND MOUNT.| o i | | I i | T
31-50 SF ALLe $6,177.00 1 $6,172.00! 1, ssa7rco!  100.00%| 9| 5000 $0.00
35 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP, FAND | £, 2 1000 | | | [ i i l
| 5FT $200.00 s0.00! 2 s200.00 2] 520000 10000% o, so00|  s000
30| THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLD. | | ¢ 58 sse | I i { [ { I
|20 $8,536.0¢ 375 1,67750) 1363 8537022 | 73| seserzal sozax| 428 51,686.32 $0.00]
THERMOPLASTIC, STO, WHITE, SOLID. i | 7
39A7) - e 2] sse | $1,686.32 | 500! so.00! o s0cOl  0.00% 428 -51,686.32 $0.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WRITE, SOLID, \
- igi 12° LE 400 fad $1,576.00 50.00 161 553443‘! [ 161 4634 3" 40 25% 239 $941 66 $0.06
THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOUD, ¥ ] |
39A7.1)1g0 L il sse | . sse1si] | sc00 so.c0! 0 seco! ook .29 -§94166 5000
<0 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, | = iz | : ‘ I i |
’\soLID 24 : 4 $26,260.08. m $3,73186 1050 $14,406.00" 1322 5137840 69.07% 592 $8,122.24 $0.00!
 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, 1
A7 soLip, 24° i 2 il $8,122.2¢ ‘ 5000  s00 ] ol soco’ 000% -592, -$8,12224 so0.00!
40| THERMOPLASTIC. PREFORMED. WHITE, | s 12 [ |
SOLID, 24* F [ $5,145.00 5000 160 $2195.20 60, 29530 426m% 25 $2.949.80 s0.2
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, |, - T 1 i
A0A7L ol ip, 24° ol 218 hled 52,969,883 | $0.00 50200 o saco! 000%| 215 -$2,949.80! $0.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER I ) 1
1 SURFACES, YELLOW SOLID®" S o3 ) 28o00i0 soaace, | scco sc.00! | ) sosol  ooox|  oos 23200 $0.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STD - OTHER i
A7 |SURFACES. YELLOW, SOLID 6* i So08 | 200000 sz32.00] | 020 ) $6.00 | ) 200 ooow| o008 523200 so00]
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING I
22| THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT sF 56 500 I [ !
MARKINGS - SURFACE TO REMAIN $326.0C = s_claa 30! $180.08! 30 $183.00 55.56%
' THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING i | |
42A7|THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT s 2 600 | '
MARKINGS - SURFACE TO REMAIN L -5144.00 50.20! $0.00¢ 0
43| ADDED BOND 2% : L 1 141965 $1,619.65; i $1,4:965] s0.c0! | 1
44|SINGLE POST WITH TWO SIGNS F&i | EA 6 84640 g5 50001 5 $5,078.60 6
|REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS. | I
REPLACE BASE, RESAND, HAUL OF i | 1
DAMAGE BRICK &GIVE HOME CWNER TE | 5 1
| aspaiANCE 15 1l 124700 $1,247.001 pil 1,247.00] s0.00! 1 $1,207.00°  100.00%
4BA?2 SWALE EXCAVATION/REGRADING oy o 18 19444 $3,499.921 18 $3,499.92¢ $6.00! 18 $3,499 92 100.0C%
16A5 | SWALE EXCAVAT.ON/REGRADING o] 10, 10444 $1,944.40] © si4s00 = s0.00! [ o, siscazoi 10000%
47A4 Tree & Stmp Rerroval 115 | 1] 795568 $7,955.681 3 $7,955. 681 = $0.00! ] C 1] $7,955.68' 100.0C%
hicken Concree 5/ w/fer & 4a | i o | i I |
47A41 "b!(l’i!l reinforcemen: with fill dirt l N 1111 B $2,007.2¢; 11.1% $2,007.24 50.332 1111 757.937 Zﬂ; 200.20%
47A4.2 | WATERLINE REPAIR s il $00.00 550080} | $0.20 50.001 0 $aco! Q.00%:
47A7 | WATERLINE REPAIR s a] s000 1 -$500.00; i $0.00 50.000 I 000l 00o%,
47A4.34 CONCRETE REMOVAL A | 22.22 35.00 $772.701 22.22! §777.70 i $0.001 | 2222 $777.70: 100.00%
RAS |FDOT CONCRETE COLIARS 15" | 3 175000 $5,250.00! 31 8525000 50001 3] $5,250001  105.00%]
: 230 - ;
= 1 ] [ [ N I
TOTAIS 0 DATF: $1,208,801.32 $1,137,317.26 $67,484.06 51,204,801 32 $0.00 $0.00



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING @ FACILITIES S REAL PROPERTY . ROADS/ERIDGES o STORMWATER e TRAFEL

: 1525 EAST  JEFFERSON  STREET BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601
Cowr® P 352.754.4060 F352.754.4423 W www.HernandoCounty.us
PAY APPLICATION
QUANTITY VERIFICATION

PROJECT: _Elgin SWLAP  CONTRACT #:___22-CG0039

P.O. # _ 22001029 PAY APP: TEN - FINAL DATE: __3/19/2024

CONTRACTOR: _AUGUSTINE CONSTRUCTION, INC

DPW PROJECT MANAGER: _SCOTT E. NELSON INSPECTOR: Wade Wilcox

Please provide a narrative of the methods used to determine and verify the quantities for
this pay application and attach appropriate documentation:

All quantities were verified by field measurements of placed materials on the project site
and truck

Loads removed from project site.

TRUCK TICKETS

PHOTOS

MEETINGS

FIELD MEASUREMENTS

Prepared by: SCOTT E. NELSON, Title: PROJECT MANAGER Date: 3/19/24

Reviewed By:§ [,Me PROJECT MANAGER  Date; 3(/2@}’
Depanmmg/w Engineer:

Date:_ [ 0[3C




Re: Elgin Pay App 10 Draft 20240124

Wade Wilcox <wwilcox@drmp.com>
Fri 1/26/2024 4:26 PM

To:scottf@augustine.us <scottf@augustine.us>;Scott Nelson <ScottN@co.hernando.flus>
CcJoe McCoy <joem@augustine.us>;Lillian Hoyt < Hoyt@co.hernando.fl.us>;Shannan Lakis <SLakis@co.hernando.fl.us>

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

All good

Get Qutlook for iOS

Wade Wilcox

Inspector

Construction Services

Main: 407.896.0594 | Direct: 407.362.1244 | Cell: 352.470.7511
wwilcox@drmp.com

@DRMP

941 Lake Baldwin Lane, Orlando, FL. 32814

From: scottf@augustine.us <scottf@augustine.us>

Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 2:28:33 PM

To: 'Scott Nelson' <ScottN@co.hernando.fl.us>

Cc: Joe McCoy <joem@augustine.us>; 'Lillian Hoyt' <LHoyt@co.hernando.fl.us>; Shannan Lakis
<SlLakis@co.hernando.fl.us>; Wade Wilcox <WWilcox@drmp.com>

Subject: Elgin Pay App 10 Draft 20240124

Scott N.,

See attached pay app #10 draft 20240124 for your review and comments.
Areas in yellow are for the final change order numbers.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thank you,

Scott C. Fish

Augustine Construction
Project Manager
727.389.0615
scottf@augustine.us
www.Augustine.US

2495 Keystone Road
Tarpon Springs, FL 34688




CONSENT OF OWNER O
SURETY COMPANY éggil{'l;ﬁgm{ B
TO FINAL PAYMENT SURETe =

OTHER ]

AIA DOCUMENT G707-1994 Bond Number: 41K236007

PROJECT: Elgin Blvd. (SR $72) Sidewalk (Deltona Bivd. to Mariner Blvd.) - LAP

TO {Owner) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 22-CG0039/DK
Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Drive, CONTRACT FOR:

Brooksville, FL 34604 Construction of Sidewalk

CONTRACTOR:  Augustine Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE:

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Dwner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
9721 Executive Center Drive, Suite 105 ,SURETY COMPANY,
St. Petersburg, FL 33702

On bond of
Augustine Construction, inc.
2495 Keystone Road, , CONTRACTOR,
Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve
the Surety Company of any of its obligations to
Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Drive,
Brooksville, FL 34604

JOWNER,

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this March 25, 2024

SR AE N e T

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Surety Company

7 . o | 3} ap
Attest: /}\IJ\W @:‘W t‘ {

By:

Signature of Authorized Regresentative
David B. Shick, Attorney-in-Fact and Seatl No. 7503
Licensed FL Resident Agent #A241176

Title

NOTE: This form is to be used as a tompanion document to AJA DOCUMENT G706, CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF PAYMENT OF DEBTS AND
CLAIMS, Current Edition

AlA DOCUMENT G707-1954 * CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT * AlA GNE PAGE



gage. note. loan, letter of credit,
. interest rate or residual value guarantees.

Not vaiid for mort
currency rate

This Power of Attorney imds the acts of those named herein, and they have no suthority to
bind the Company except in the mannsr and to the sxtent herein siated.

' leCl‘t}f' Libarty Mutual Insurance Company
Aiu tu fd The Chio Casualty Insurance Company Certificate No: 8206203-969466
e e WA LN West Amarican Insurance Company
SURETY
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohiv Casualty Inaurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberly Mutual Insurance Company 19 a vorporation duly organized under the swa of the Siate of Massachusalts. and West American Inswrance Company 13 a corporation duy organzed
unidar the faws of the State of indana (hereis tolectively calied the “Comparies™), pursuan o and by authority herein sel forth toes hereby name, constitute and appoint, Brandy
Bawch. David B. Shik

&l of fhe cy of  TTanpa T stitn of TTRL __ sach indiwidualy ff INee b more 1an one named, 3 true and lawtul attomey-ir-fadt (o make,
execule, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on it behatl as surely and as its act and deed, any andt ai undertakings. bords, recognizances and other surely obligations. in pursuance
of these presenis and shalt be 83 binding upan the Cormpanies as if they have boen duly signed by the prosident and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper
persons

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ths Power of Atomuy has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Caompanies and the corporale seals of the Companes have been affixed
theretothis _ Sth_ dayol _ Apnl |, 2021

.:2\ ’ By:@('d"t-" /Zdﬁ/,{y

Teress rastaia, Notaty Public

This Power of Attomey 18 made and exacuted pursuant 10 and by suthonty of the followng By-laws and Authorizalions of The Ohio Casuslly Insurance Company. Liberty Mutual
Insurance Company. and West Amencan Inswrancs Company which resolitions are now in ful force and oftect readng as foflows;
ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS: Saction 12, Power of Attorey,
Any officer or other offical of the Corporation authorized for that purposs in wiiling by the Chairman or the Prewident, end subject 1o such [rutation a3 the Chairman of the
President may prescnbe. shall appont such attomeys-in-lact. a3 may be necossary o act i1 behal! 6f he Corporation 1o make, execute, seel, acknowledge and defiver s surofy
any and all undenakings. bonds, recognizances and other surety obligationa. Such atformeys-n-tacl, subject to the imitations set forth 1 their reepacive powers of aftorney. shail
have foll power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such mstruments and to attach therelo the seal of the Corporation. When 10 executed such
wnsruments shall be as binding as f sigred by the President and atiestsd 1o by the Secratary Any power or authority grantad 1 any representative or attomey-in-fact under the
provisions of Tis article may he revoked at any time by the Bowtd, the Charman, the Prosdent or by the officer or officers granfing such power or authority
ARTICLE Xlil - Execution of Contracts: Ssction 5. Surety Bonds and Undartakings,

Any officer of the Company authorized for that putpose vaiting by the chairman or the presidet!, and subject to such Simitations as the charman of the president may prescribe,

For bond andfor Power of Attorme
please call 610-832-8240 or emai

tiberty Migual inswrance Commpany I
The Ohio Casually Insurance Company |
Wast Amarncar: Insurance Company
7 .
y S g 7 g
ARy AV 5 &
8y: ot/ = i3
L - 5=
David M. Carey. Assistan! Secratary o
Siate of PENNSYLVANIA g8
County of MONTGOMERY 5 %
Onihis _ Sth  dayof Apnil 3021 before mo personally appaared David M. Carey, who scknowlodged himsalf to be the Assrstant Sacrstary of Liberty Mutual mmamesg 2
Cormpany, The Ohwo Casualty Company, and Wost American insurance Company, and that he, as such, teing authorized so 1o &0, executa the foragoing nsirument kor the pwym§?§ =
therein contained by signing on behatf of the corporations by himselt ax a duly suthorized officar. l g m@’
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto subscribad my name and affixed my aotarat seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on o day and year first above writlon, g c:I)J
A ]
|L;.:' AT PRI e Ny Sn ‘;—.I

shafl appoint such attomeys in-fact, a9 may be necessary 1o act in behalf of the Company to ke, execute, scal, acknowledge and deliver as swrely any and ai! undertakings {...

bonds, recognizences and other surety obligations, Such attormeys-n-fact subject 1o the Umitations set forth in their respeciive powers of attomey, shafl have full power o bind the
Company by thewr signatire and exscution of any such instruments and lo altach therelo the seal of the Company. Wnen 30 execulad such instruments shal be as binding as if
sigrad by the president and atlested by the secretary.
Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bytaws of the Company, authonzes Deavid M. Carey. Assistant $Secrelary {o appoint such attorneys-in-
fact a3 may be necessary fo act on behalt of the Company fo make. execute, seat, acknowdedge and delver as surety any and all undertakings. bonds, recognizances and other surety
obligations

Authorization - By unanimous consernt of the Company's Board of Ditectors, e Company consents that kacsimile o mechanically reproduced signalure of any assistant secretery of the
Company, wherever appearing upon 2 certifiad copy of any power of attorney ssued by the ompany in conmection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with
the same force and offect as though manually affixed.

I Renee C. Liewsllyn, the undersigned, Assistan! Secretary, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutua’ Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do
frereby certfy inat the onginal power of attomey of which the foregoing 19 2 1, true and comedt £opy of he Power of Altormey exscuted by said Companses. 18 in ki force and effedt and
has not been revoked.

INTESTIMONY WHEREOF. | hava hereunto set my hand and affixed the sea's of said Companies this 25 dayof  March 2024

LIMS-12873 LMIC QIS WAIC Multi Co 02721 Seal No, 7503




UNCONDITHONAL WAIVER AND RLE
UPON FINAL PAYMENT

OF LIEN

OWNER: Hernando County Florida

CONTRACT FOR: Augustine Construction, Inc.

CONTRACT DATED: 07/26/2022

PROJECT: Elgin Blvd. (SR 572) Sidewalk (Deltona Blvd. to Mariner Blvd.) Lap
Construction of Sidewalk Hernando County, Florida

STATE OF: FLORIDA
COUNTY OF: PINELLAS

FOR ANL IN CONSIDERATION of a finasl payrent in the amount «f § 10.00

receipt o which iz hereby ac}mowledged, the undersigned does heveby waive

withhaeld by the owner through and including the releasc date or
1

pefore or on the release date for whien payment has not been

work periosmed or items furnished under 4 written chanqge
1

order which has been fully executed by the parlies prior to the release date

are covered by this release unless spo cifically reserved by the ol

mechanlic’s lien,

parties o the contract based on a breach of
contract, or the right of the undersigned Lo recovar compensation for
furnished lakar, sexvices, equipment, or material covored wy this release if

that furnished labor, services, equipment, 2r material was not ¢ crpensatad by
final payment,

RELEASE DATE: 03/25/2024

CONTRACTOR.:

Augustine Construction, Inc.

2495 Keystone Road

Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

I hereby certify that I have the power and zuthority Lo execute this
unconditional waiver and release of lien and/or ~lain for and on boehalf

af the Contractor.

/'“ 41e i,

e 4
Title: .%ww ”‘4 1 {«{3

Subseribed and sworn to hefore on
This _ 25 day of
Mago H

Hotary Pubnli

“ Notary Péblic - State of Firida
] %é%! Commission ¥ MM 217133
¥ Wy Comm. Sxpires fes 24, 2033
$ordec theough Natiore: N xary tssn,




FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN

The undersigned lienor, in consideration and receipt of payment of $ 1000 and other valuable
consideration, hereby waives and releases its lien or claims and right to claim a fien or other claim for labor,
services or materials furnished to Augustine Construction, Inc. on the job of Hernando County to the

following described real property in Hernando County, Florida:
PROJECT: Elgin Bivd. Sidewalk (SR 572) Hernando.County, Florida

Dated: "*gg; g 24

i

Lienor:
NSEW Concrete Services of America, Inc.

By “‘hﬁ{‘f\fﬂ” ?M e/ -
Printed Name

Title: ”;‘ %‘?\' (5

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF e85

SWORD TO AND SUBSCRIBED to before me by foerweiss RAMIREZ. as

et (Title) of __/NSETD Cowgere SEwices o AMERICA, Tae, hefshe is
personally known to me or has presented _____as identification and who dld/d!d not take an
oath, this_| _day of _AfRIC_ 2024,

el 1V 757/ 2
Notary Pyblic
My commission expires

: ‘n o MEGAN CHRISTEE
ELSHE natary Public - State of Fionda §

;| G Commission d ¥R 230188 §
%}%éé' sy Comm. Expires Fab 26, 2026

" Songed thraugh Natianal Notary Assn, 3

This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.20 Florida Statutes (19986). Effective October, 1, 1996, a
person may not require a lienor to furnish a waiver of Release of Lien that is different from the statutory
form.




FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN

The undersigned lienor, in consideration and receipt of payment of § 10,00 and other valuable
consideration, hereby waives and releases its lien or claims and right to claim a lien or other claim for labor,
services or materials furnished to Augustine Construction, Inc. on the job of Hernando County fo the
following described real property in Hernando County, Florida:

PROJECT: Elgin Blvd. Sidewalk (SR 572) Hernando,County, Florida

Dated: .. 21

Lienor:

Creekside Nursery, Inc.

\By; .

Printed Name: __ fad ),

Title:
STATE OF FLORIDA 1;
COUNTY OF (aste
SWORD TO AND SUBSCRIBED to before me by_ .-, ° . 2, o g

Ve Ey e (Tite) of ¢ > vl o4l b R T

personally known.to me or has presented s identification and who did/did not take an
oath, this - “"day of __ . - .. 20 -

Notary Public
My commission expires:

PhraER At e i

This is a statutory form prescribed by Section 713.20 Florida Statutes (1996). Effective October, 1, 1996, a
person may not require a lienor to fumish a waiver of Release of Lien that is different from the statutory
form,




FINAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN

The undessigned liencr, in consideration. and receipl of payment of § 18,00 and strer valuable
considerdion, hereby waives and releases it ken or claims and right fo claim a ken of ather ciaim far labar,
sefvices or materials fumished lo Augustine Construction, lnc. 0n the ob of Hernando County to the
following described reat property in Hemando County, Florida:

PROJECT: Elgin Blvd, Sidewalk {SR 572} Hernando County, Florida

Dotes. _ipri 18,2024 __

Lienor;
Maschmeyer Concrete

m%@%/

Punted Name' _ Hilary Holdman

&{X;ﬁfzﬁ 7

Title. AR Spegialist

STATE GF FLORIDA

CUNTY CF __ Palm Beach
SWORD TO AND SUBSCRIBED o belfore me by _Hilary Heldman as _AR Srecialist  {Teled
of __Maschmeyer Concrete |, hefshe is personaliy kacwn fo me or has presented 88

Noliary Public - Frederica L':S%aﬁ ‘
R N‘mww“zi My commission expires: 0825/2024
e E L

identification and who did/idd npt take an oath this 18 dayof  April 2024 . ;
\J,—’j Lo @,_:

This is a statulory form prescrbed by Section 713 20 Flonda Statules (1996). Effective Oclober, 1, 1896, a
person may not require a 1enor to fumish a wawver of Release of Len that i different from the statulory
form




DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

EMGINEERING o FACILITIES o REAL  PROPERTY ROADS/BRIDGES o STORMWATER o TRAFFIC

1525 EAST  JEFFERSON  STREET BROOKSVILLE, FLORIDA 34601
P 352.754.4060 F 352.754.4423 W www.HernandoCounty.us

HERNANDO COUNTY
CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

January 25, 2024

Augustine Construction, Inc.
2495 Keystone Road
Tarpon Springs, Fl. 34688

Re: Certificate of Final Completion
Elgin Blvd. Sidewalk LAP - 23-CG0039

Dear Augustine Construction, Inc.:

Hernando County Department of Public Works — County Engineers Office is in agreement to
presenting this Certificate of Final Completion to AUGUSTINE CONSTRUCTION., INC. for the
ELGIN BLVD. SIDEWALK LAP Project. The one-year warranty period will be effective
beginning JANUARY 25, 2024.

Please submit the following items for processing final payment within the next ten (10) days:

Final Pay Application

Final Change Order

Contract Lien Waiver

Release of Liens from all Subcontractors
Consent of Surety

NPDES NOT (if applicable)

As-Built Survey/Drawings (if applicable)

Once Hernando County Department of Public Works — County Engineers Department receives
all original required items listed above, the Hernando County Contracts and Purchasing
Department will proceed with acquiring final approval from the Board of County Commissioners
to process the final payment.

Thank you for your participation in completing the ELGIN BLVD. SIDEWALK LAP Project. If you
have any questions or concerns, please call our office at (352) 754-4062.

Sincerely,

Seotr E. Velson

Pc: J. Scott Herring, P.E., Public Works Director / County Engineer
D. Todd Croshy, P.E., Assistant County Engineer
Troy McCain, Senior Project Manager
Lillian Hoyt, Operations Assistant
Alisa Pike, Procurement Coordinator

TRANSIT




HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

BidNo: 17 —CQDO%? Project No: [ | OOH0 Date; L/ 20L-202Y¢
Contractor Name: AU&LUST I~ E ConTf?UcTIO/\// INC.

The following items have been secured by the Engineering department for the project known as
CANARY MANDRAKE MSBU

Contract No: 23 C 10039, and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract
Documents.

Original Contract Price: Mﬁu‘/ Final Contract Price (including all change orders): $ { ; 20"’, 80/ 7

Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes__

i . \-%0-)02
Date of Notice to Proceed: % 2' 3 Amount of Liquidated Damages:

Substantial Completion Time:* ‘ 80 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 5 EL Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:- 2 (O Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* g 82- Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* B 52 Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* 38% Calendar Days
Compileted
Yes No
Y 1 All Punch List items completed 12-Y4-202% (Date).
L "{/A 2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.
\!/ 3. General one year warranty from Contractor l»’),é ’2()2"{ (Effective Date).
N/A 4. Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.
Y 5. Record drawings obtained.
M/A 6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.
N/A‘ 7. Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance -
Y , 8. Certificate of Substantial Completion™ ( 7—' 5 'Zb 23 (Date)
N/A 9. Department's Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. (Date)

10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor (Form No. CSD:505(3)).

~<

11. Owner's Representative's Certificate of Final Inspection. l -25—2@2‘( (Date)

N/PV 12. DBE Participation Certification (Form No. CSD:545) and justification letter from

Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed

Y No
j 14, Release of Liens
Y 15. Consent of Surety
Y 16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)
Y 17. Vendor Performance Form

18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable

E

19. Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by NNA. T T T/

If No Ischecked to an ve, explai

2,4,6,7,9, 0¥
Comments: CGY\C("?‘('? SVFDD/}, Belac{e; ('Dfo‘},ed)' "H'\COU?}\OJJ».

Signed: - (‘A guu €. NC’/Sof\

Date: 6/" Le-2029

These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

CC: Purchasing & Contracts



-
S

HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.:
AVGosTiINE .
County Engineer's Office
CoSTRICTION , /NC i

Contract # and Deséri.};ion.

22-C6r0039
Ellaps RyDd S/w LAP

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

Return completed form to: P RCHAS /!~ b

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient

areas in their service.

Design Phase

Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)

Rating Scale:

CAQICACRCCICACACNCICICRCRCORONCON
CROJCICACAOICNORCNOIOXONCNONCOXO),

Average

D HOE

&) |

¢

VOODODD DO
®OPOOPOOPOOOOOOD®

2

Excellent

CROJONONCRORCRORORCRONONORONOXO!



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Copstruction Phase Cont. Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent

Cooperativeness ® @ @ @ @
Professional conduct @ @ @ @ @

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? ¥ Yes [} No, please
explain
Eﬁlgated by: ) // = Reviewed by:

S I R

— e, Y. 24 -202¢ Fran Hollt- 5624
Signature ~ Date — e —

For Chief Procurement Officer

Purchasing Form 13B (11/1/11)



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
A/E (Architectural/Engineering) Services

Construction Phase
Vendor/Firm: B County Dept.: [Contract # and Description: ]
T L Engineering | Bl S/ LAP

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts,

Return completed form to: /O UICCHASIN by

A copy will be sent to the Contractor to advise of commendable as well as deficient areas in their service.

Construction Phase Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent
Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Adherence to allotted budget

Quality of supervision and decision making
Cooperation with contractor and subcontractors
Timely submission of documents and reports
Observation reports accurately describe progress
Error/Omissions requiring construction change orders
Adherence to schedule and closeout

Cooperativeness with County

Assistance with claims and disputes

Professional conduct

ClCiQlCICICICICICICIS
CICICICICICICICACRCIO,
O@®OO0O0®OO®O®
CXCICICICICICICKCIGIS)
OO@®@®O0 0000 ®0O

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project?  Yes [J No, please explain

Evaluated by: Reviewed by:
_’_,.-—--"'""._-__1
és Ly g2k Fran Fallt 5/6/24
2 = |

Date For Chief Procurement Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13C (11/1/11)



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
A/E (Architectural/Engineering) Services

Construction Phase
Vendor/Firm: 7 ‘County Dept.: “[Contract # and Description:

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future A/E contracts.

FPoRcHASIN G

Return completed form to:

A copy will be sent to the Contractor to advise of commendable as well as deficient areas in their service.

Conpstruction Phase Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent
Early identification of problems and timely resolution O @
Adherence to allotted budget

Quality of supervision and decision making
Cooperation with contractor and subcontractors
Timely submission of documents and reports
Observation reports accurately describe progress
Error/Omissions requiring construction change orders
Adherence to schedule and closeout

Cooperativeness with County

Assistance with claims and disputes

elolelelcicicleIclole
CACICICICICICICICICIQ)
CARICICICISICICIIC
©OOOO0®®®O®O
®O®®OOO0®O®O

Professional conduct

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? 7 Yes O No, please explain
Evaluated by: Reviewed by:
~26-202Y Fran gallet 5/6/24
Rnaire ' L For Chief Procurement Officer h Dat; h

Purchasing Form 13C (11/1/11)



